

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809
 HWY : SR 008,012
 TITLE : US 12
 BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING
 03C500
 PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION							
		L.S.			-53.59 %			-30.76 %
			193,937.00	90,000.00	-103,937.00	134,280.00	-59,657.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	0.4000	ACRE	5,000.0000	5,000.0000	0.00 %	15,000.0000	200.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	3800.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %	2.8500	-5.00 %	
			11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00	10,830.00	-570.00	
4	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	102310.0000	L.F.	0.0300	0.0300	-0.00 %	0.0300	-0.00 %	
			3,069.30	3,069.30	-0.00	3,069.30	-0.00	
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM							
		L.S.			800.00 %		750.00 %	
			1,000.00	9,000.00	8,000.00	8,500.00	7,500.00	
6	REMOVE CATCH BASIN							
	6.0000	EACH	50.0000	600.0000	1,100.00 %	320.0000	540.00 %	
			300.00	3,600.00	3,300.00	1,920.00	1,620.00	
GRADING								
7	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	2200.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	5.0000	-66.67 %	7.6500	-49.00 %	
			33,000.00	11,000.00	-22,000.00	16,830.00	-16,170.00	
8	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL							
	200.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	60.0000	500.00 %	30.0000	200.00 %	
			2,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	5350.0000	TON	15.0000	0.0100	-99.93 %	7.0000	-53.33 %	
			80,250.00	53.50	-80,196.50	37,450.00	-42,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 008,012
 TITLE : US 12
 BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING
 03C500
 PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
10	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 3000.0000	C.Y.	2.0000 6,000.00	1.0000 3,000.00	-50.00 % -3,000.00	3.5000 10,500.00	75.00 % 4,500.00	
DRAINAGE								
11	DITCH EXCAVATION 480.0000	C.Y.	15.0000 7,200.00	5.0000 2,400.00	-66.67 % -4,800.00	9.0000 4,320.00	-40.00 % -2,880.00	
12	QUARRY SPALLS 3.0000	C.Y.	150.0000 450.00	150.0000 450.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 600.00	33.33 % 150.00	
13	PROFILE WALL PVC CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 154.0000	L.F.	40.0000 6,160.00	30.0000 4,620.00	-25.00 % -1,540.00	16.8500 2,594.90	-57.88 % -3,565.10	
14	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 30.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,200.00	100.0000 3,000.00	150.00 % 1,800.00	67.2500 2,017.50	68.13 % 817.50	
STORM SEWER								
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	2,800.0000 5,600.00	86.67 % 2,600.00	1,475.0000 2,950.00	-1.67 % -50.00	
SURFACING								
16	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2500.0000	TON	20.0000 50,000.00	15.2500 38,125.00	-23.75 % -11,875.00	13.0000 32,500.00	-35.00 % -17,500.00	
17	SHOULDER FINISHING 36.7100	MI.	1,500.0000 55,065.00	1,000.0000 36,710.00	-33.33 % -18,355.00	1,450.0000 53,229.50	-3.33 % -1,835.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY : SR 008,012	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
TITLE : US 12	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING	2400 SARGENT BLVD.	3200 113TH AVE SW
03C500	ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214	
PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)	ABERDEEN WA 985200192	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			53,095.00	53,095.00		53,095.00	
19	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	3.5000 TON		150.0000	600.0000	300.00 %	400.0000	166.67 %
			525.00	2,100.00	1,575.00	1,400.00	875.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
20	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	21850.0000 S.Y.		2.0000	2.1000	5.00 %	2.4500	22.50 %
			43,700.00	45,885.00	2,185.00	53,532.50	9,832.50
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G						
	200.0000 TON		40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	51.0000	27.50 %
			8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00	10,200.00	2,200.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR						
	450.0000 TON		50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	61.4000	22.80 %
			22,500.00	22,500.00	0.00	27,630.00	5,130.00
23	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-22						
	37925.0000 TON		40.0000	37.0000	-7.50 %	37.5500	-6.13 %
			1,517,000.00	1,403,225.00	-113,775.00	1,424,083.75	-92,916.25
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			41,725.00	41,725.00		41,725.00	
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,171.00	21,171.00		21,171.00	
26	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. A						
	150.0000 TON		50.0000	80.0000	60.00 %	94.0000	88.00 %
			7,500.00	12,000.00	4,500.00	14,100.00	6,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809
 HWY : SR 008,012
 TITLE : US 12
 BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING
 03C500
 PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
27	ESC LEAD							
	5.0000	DAY	175.0000	50.0000	-71.43 %	130.0000	-25.71 %	
			875.00	250.00	-625.00	650.00	-225.00	
28	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.5000	ACRE	1,500.0000	3,000.0000	100.00 %	1,800.0000	20.00 %	
			750.00	1,500.00	750.00	900.00	150.00	
29	LIMING							
	0.5000	ACRE	750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33 %	300.0000	-60.00 %	
			375.00	500.00	125.00	150.00	-225.00	
30	CHECK DAM							
	100.0000	L.F.	11.0000	12.0000	9.09 %	20.0000	81.82 %	
			1,100.00	1,200.00	100.00	2,000.00	900.00	
31	SILT FENCE							
	500.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	2.3000	-23.33 %	
			1,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	-350.00	
32	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.							
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
33	TESC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-70.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	300.00	-700.00	
34	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-50.00 %		-70.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	300.00	-700.00	
TRAFFIC								
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	325.0000	L.F.	33.0000	14.0000	-57.58 %	33.1500	0.45 %	
			10,725.00	4,550.00	-6,175.00	10,773.75	48.75	
36	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,700.00	3,700.00		3,700.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809
 HWY : SR 008,012
 TITLE : US 12
 BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING
 03C500
 PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
37	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	2,000.0000	-63.64 %	4,350.0000	-20.91 %	
			5,500.00	2,000.00	-3,500.00	4,350.00	-1,150.00	
38	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	180.0000	HR	38.0000	40.0000	5.26 %	56.0000	47.37 %	
			6,840.00	7,200.00	360.00	10,080.00	3,240.00	
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	43.0000	EACH	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	23.5000	-21.67 %	
			1,290.00	1,290.00	0.00	1,010.50	-279.50	
40	PAINT LINE							
	236840.0000	L.F.	0.0400	0.0700	75.00 %	0.0800	100.00 %	
			9,473.60	16,578.80	7,105.20	18,947.20	9,473.60	
41	PAINTED WIDE LINE							
	9200.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.1500	-70.00 %	0.0800	-84.00 %	
			4,600.00	1,380.00	-3,220.00	736.00	-3,864.00	
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	180.0000	L.F.	5.0000	1.2000	-76.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			900.00	216.00	-684.00	360.00	-540.00	
43	4" YELLOW PLASTIC DOTTED EXTENSION LINE							
	1650.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.8000	-60.00 %	0.5000	-75.00 %	
			3,300.00	1,320.00	-1,980.00	825.00	-2,475.00	
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE							
	1195.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.2000	-36.00 %	2.7500	-45.00 %	
			5,975.00	3,824.00	-2,151.00	3,286.25	-2,688.75	
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	60.0000	EACH	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	
			6,000.00	3,300.00	-2,700.00	3,300.00	-2,700.00	
46	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL							
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %	450.0000	350.00 %	
			200.00	160.00	-40.00	900.00	700.00	
47	PAINTED RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL							
	3.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	150.0000	-25.00 %	
			600.00	300.00	-300.00	450.00	-150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY	: SR 008,012	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 12	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES		WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			
	BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING	2400 SARGENT BLVD.		3200 113TH AVE SW			
	03C500	ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214					
PROJECT	: NH-STPH-0012(145)	ABERDEEN WA 985200192		OLYMPIA WA 985129160			
COUNTY(S)	: GRAYS HARBOR	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025	CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000		

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
48	PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING							
	214.0000	EACH	12.0000	10.0000	-16.67 %	6.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,568.00	2,140.00	-428.00	1,284.00	-1,284.00	
49	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1							
	14.2600	MI.	650.0000	500.0000	-23.08 %	750.0000	15.38 %	
			9,269.00	7,130.00	-2,139.00	10,695.00	1,426.00	
50	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1							
	56.4600	HUND	200.0000	145.0000	-27.50 %	155.0000	-22.50 %	
			11,292.00	8,186.70	-3,105.30	8,751.30	-2,540.70	
51	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2							
	28.0000	HUND	350.0000	260.0000	-25.71 %	270.0000	-22.86 %	
			9,800.00	7,280.00	-2,520.00	7,560.00	-2,240.00	
52	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING							
	104690.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.0300	-75.00 %	0.0300	-75.00 %	
			12,562.80	3,140.70	-9,422.10	3,140.70	-9,422.10	
53	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			16.16 %		-6.90 %	
			29,700.00	34,500.00	4,800.00	27,650.00	-2,050.00	
54	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCD 710							
		L.S.			11.73 %		-39.39 %	
			17,900.00	20,000.00	2,100.00	10,849.00	-7,051.00	
55	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN							
	650.0000	HR	7.0000	10.0000	42.86 %	4.0000	-42.86 %	
			4,550.00	6,500.00	1,950.00	2,600.00	-1,950.00	
56	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	4.0000	EACH	4,200.0000	6,000.0000	42.86 %	2,750.0000	-34.52 %	
			16,800.00	24,000.00	7,200.00	11,000.00	-5,800.00	
57	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	800.0000	HR	8.0000	3.0000	-62.50 %	2.0000	-75.00 %	
			6,400.00	2,400.00	-4,000.00	1,600.00	-4,800.00	
58	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES							
		L.S.			-71.93 %		-71.23 %	
			28,500.00	8,000.00	-20,500.00	8,200.00	-20,300.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

HWY	: SR 008,012	-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----
TITLE	: US 12		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING		2400 SARGENT BLVD.			3200 113TH AVE SW	
	03C500		ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214				
PROJECT	: NH-STPH-0012(145)		ABERDEEN WA 985200192			OLYMPIA WA 985129160	
COUNTY(S)	: GRAYS HARBOR		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	469025		CONTRACTOR NUMBER :	892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
59	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	80.0000	HR	41.0000	55.0000	34.15 %	48.0000	17.07 %	
			3,280.00	4,400.00	1,120.00	3,840.00	560.00	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	2100.0000	HR	30.0000	36.0000	20.00 %	38.2500	27.50 %	
			63,000.00	75,600.00	12,600.00	80,325.00	17,325.00	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR							
	350.0000	HR	36.0000	45.0000	25.00 %	40.3500	12.08 %	
			12,600.00	15,750.00	3,150.00	14,122.50	1,522.50	
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	856.5000	S.F.	16.0000	12.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-6.25 %	
			13,704.00	10,278.00	-3,426.00	12,847.50	-856.50	
OTHER ITEMS								
63	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	1040.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	7.5000	-62.50 %	8.1000	-59.50 %	
			20,800.00	7,800.00	-13,000.00	8,424.00	-12,376.00	
64	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER							
	15.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	545.0000	172.50 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00	8,175.00	5,175.00	
65	ADJUST CATCH BASIN							
	4.0000	EACH	200.0000	200.0000	0.00 %	545.0000	172.50 %	
			800.00	800.00	0.00	2,180.00	1,380.00	
66	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX							
	7.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	545.0000	263.33 %	
			1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00	3,815.00	2,765.00	
67	TRAINING							
	200.0000	HR	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %	
			200.00	200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	
68	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/01/2003

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:04

PS&E JOB NO : 03C500 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006602 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1809
 HWY : SR 008,012
 TITLE : US 12
 BRADY TO MALONE - PAVING
 03C500
 PROJECT : NH-STPH-0012(145)
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 4 2003
 AWARDED ON : Jun 9 2003

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2400 SARGENT BLVD. 3200 113TH AVE SW
 ABERDEEN WA 98520-4214
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192 OLYMPIA WA 985129160
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
69	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.						
			1,000.00	5,000.00	400.00 %	4,000.00	3,000.00	300.00 %
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.						
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
71	MINOR CHANGE	CALC						
			-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %	-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,507,723.70</u>	<u>\$2,148,350.00</u>	-14.33%	<u>\$2,277,953.15</u>	<u>\$2,277,953.15</u>	-9.16%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,507,723.70</u>	<u>\$2,148,350.00</u>	-14.33%	<u>\$2,277,953.15</u>	<u>\$2,277,953.15</u>	-9.16%